
NRA Minirifle League 2022

Mini Rifle Open

FDPC Match - 
26/27 

February

HPRPC Match 
- 6/7 May

SSC Match - 2 
July

HPRPC Match 
- 22/23 July

GR NATS 
Match - 4 
September

FDPC Match - 
17/18 

September

FDPC Match -  
10/11 

December

HPRPC Match 
- 26/27 

November

Headley 
Park - 
18/19 
June

League 
Average 
(Best 7 
scores)

Match 
Average

1 Kelvin Leaton 4278 100.00% 100.00% 88.11% 92.65% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 97.25% 97.25%

2 Jim Starley 3257 92.07% 97.27% 100.00% 85.34% 88.28% 95.22% 100.00% 94.02% 94.02%

3 Tom Ellaway 1792 88.25% 72.07% 93.13% 90.10% 80.65% 87.14% 94.55% 86.56% 86.56%

4 Lee Hopgood 4520 79.74% 89.21% 91.74% 78.40% 84.84% 62.67% 96.56% 64.46% 83.56% 80.95%

5 Duncan Roe 4437 65.57% 68.32% 66.67% 84.31% 70.04% 88.98% 77.45% 88.28% 77.72% 76.20%

6 Martin Patrick 4521 70.98% 67.32% 73.04% 86.34% 66.50% 71.00% 90.15% 81.23% 77.15% 75.82%

7 Steven Gough 3785 67.31% 86.45% 100.00% 0.00% 82.00% 83.28% 59.86% 83.81%

8 Edward Patmore 4659 56.85% 55.77% 67.39% 65.81% 60.94% 45.60% 27.31% 61.37% 59.10% 55.13%

9 Srdjan Dragas 3496 48.60% 66.30% 34.20% 43.01% 56.63% 56.95% 57.09% 65.10% 56.24% 53.49%

10 James Thomas 4660 63.44% 55.68% 65.26% 66.24% 73.43% 54.64% 54.10% 63.11%

11 Ben Ducker 3498 92.88% 100.00% 96.74% 81.03% 52.95% 92.66%

12 Rupert Pearse 4273 58.44% 73.11% 48.00% 55.99% 69.16% 62.12% 52.40% 61.13%

13 James Harris 1475 56.80% 60.79% 71.21% 67.02% 78.21% 47.72% 66.80%

14 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 62.80% 63.12% 71.46% 64.34% 66.55% 46.89% 65.65%

15 Peter Matthews 1768 69.59% 56.08% 56.16% 65.89% 55.77% 43.36% 60.70%

16 John Thorne 3940 67.76% 75.92% 24.07% 0.00% 76.67% 41.87% 40.90% 57.26%

17 Abyl Kaium 4067 58.64% 57.23% 54.27% 52.33% 59.01% 40.21% 56.30%

18 Thomas Samples 4272 77.11% 57.32% 75.76% 69.81% 40.00% 70.00%

19 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 65.55% 51.98% 70.42% 79.66% 38.23% 66.90%

20 Andrei Shagarin 4768 59.80% 59.41% 67.44% 66.82% 36.21% 63.37%

21 Jeremy Derenne 3386 36.54% 61.97% 51.90% 46.53% 50.66% 35.37% 49.52%

22 Shane Stockman 4135 76.17% 84.28% 84.86% 35.04% 81.77%

23 Alex Florance 3388 73.12% 68.51% 85.97% 0.00% 32.52% 75.87%

24 Tom Goodman 4274 60.14% 50.97% 41.66% 71.64% 32.06% 56.10%

25 John Lynch 468 32.14% 48.18% 43.25% 39.13% 32.86% 26.42% 31.71% 37.00%

26 Daniel Smerald 4525 56.58% 60.97% 50.55% 45.18% 30.47% 53.32%

27 Tony Porter 4285 64.91% 67.57% 69.93% 28.92% 67.47%

28 Janine Travers 4178 41.56% 55.47% 47.50% 57.44% 28.85% 50.49%

29 Dave Barbara 4291 70.08% 71.65% 54.48% 28.03% 65.40%

30 Morne Van Dalen 1773 73.63% 70.58% 47.93% 27.45% 64.05%

31 Jonathan Cresswell 4522 63.92% 65.48% 54.93% 26.33% 61.44%

32 Tomasz Dolski 4491 40.54% 42.23% 46.67% 50.94% 25.77% 45.09%

33 Martin Hale 2190 34.30% 41.44% 49.82% 53.14% 25.53% 44.67%

34 Richard Dyball 4398 56.92% 48.11% 39.39% 30.96% 25.05% 43.85%

35 Ryan Young 4725 64.28% 45.26% 65.00% 24.93% 58.18%

36 Rafal Osiecki 3545 55.65% 62.01% 53.67% 24.48% 57.11%

37 Glenn Isaacs 3639 46.54% 55.67% 55.90% 22.59% 52.70%

38 Matt Cox 4287 75.76% 77.46% 21.89% 76.61%

39 Steve Drew 211 47.66% 49.48% 53.40% 21.50% 50.18%

40 Lee Elliott 4773 42.70% 45.65% 61.90% 21.46% 50.08%

41 Simon Howell 4770 55.10% 42.34% 48.48% 20.85% 48.64%

42 David Ashcroft 3195 78.83% 63.81% 20.38% 71.32%

43 Shanghyun Park 4828 58.69% 80.07% 19.82% 69.38%

44 Stephen Denton 2124 43.74% 40.48% 47.89% 18.87% 44.04%

45 Les Channing 4772 38.88% 48.59% 41.76% 18.46% 43.07%

46 Lance Peltz 1780 46.57% 41.25% 39.65% 18.21% 42.49%

47 Jake Jeffries 4511 62.31% 62.30% 17.80% 62.30%

48 Dave Holmes 3016 49.91% 44.48% 27.79% 17.45% 40.73%

49 Raj Bajaj 4523 59.03% 61.45% 0.00% 17.21% 60.24%

50 Dan Starns 4858 48.90% 67.92% 16.69% 58.41%

51 Waldek Mickiewicz 4774 45.45% 67.36% 16.11% 56.40%

52 Paul Nicol 2537 52.71% 56.44% 15.59% 54.57%

53 Andrew Marling 4794 50.48% 57.63% 15.44% 54.06%

54 Piotr Jendrzejewski 4492 32.01% 35.21% 34.86% 14.58% 34.02%

55 Tim Gardener 3263 94.22% 13.46% 94.22%

56 Tomasz Chiossi 4207 91.18% 13.03% 91.18%

57 Jon Axe 3173 88.33% 12.62% 88.33%

58 Hannah Mawdsley 4726 38.95% 48.23% 12.45% 43.59%

59 Wayne Hemmings 4214 49.20% 37.67% 12.41% 43.44%

60 Mike Harvey 3542 85.97% 12.28% 85.97%

61 Howard Roberts 992 51.96% 33.05% 12.14% 42.50%

62 Ethan Thorne 4790 32.04% 52.60% 12.09% 42.32%

63 Russell Hicks 3387 83.23% 11.89% 83.23%

64 Joe Briggs 4676 50.23% 30.37% 11.51% 40.30%

65 Robert Lawson 4654 75.53% 10.79% 75.53%

66 Prem Lemke 4112 74.57% 10.65% 74.57%

67 Adrian Ginzler 4771 74.28% 10.61% 74.28%

68 Chris Vale 2539 71.28% 10.18% 71.28%

69 Paul Austin 4781 34.74% 35.41% 10.02% 35.07%



70 Matt Liddy 3784 69.93% 09.99% 69.93%

71 Timothy Ward 3720 69.54% 09.93% 69.54%

72 Jon Rabbets 4084 66.19% 09.46% 66.19%

73 Anton van Zyl 3929 23.85% 41.36% 09.32% 32.60%

74 Mike Darby 1751 64.92% 09.27% 64.92%

75 Wendy Thomas 2376 40.02% 24.17% 09.17% 32.10%

76 Tom Hall 4829 63.99% 09.14% 63.99%

77 Peter Alberti 4782 36.05% 26.09% 08.88% 31.07%

78 Steve Durrant 4795 62.05% 08.86% 62.05%

79 Stuart Tennent 4301 61.98% 08.85% 61.98%

80 Matthew Benjamin 4779 60.13% 0.00% 08.59% 60.13%

81 Scott Thurston 4859 58.24% 08.32% 58.24%

82 Paul Lewis 4524 58.03% 08.29% 58.03%

83 oto michalko 4290 56.98% 08.14% 56.98%

84 Oliver Bloomfield 3462 54.15% 07.74% 54.15%

85 Adonis Vamvoukakis 4868 53.56% 07.65% 53.56%

86 Paul Grove 4860 51.77% 07.40% 51.77%

87 Will Banister 4729 51.27% 07.32% 51.27%

88 Brian Mardle 4910 51.08% 07.30% 51.08%

89 Alexander Sofras 4650 35.91% 14.64% 07.22% 25.27%

90 Kenny Kenwood 4866 49.73% 07.10% 49.73%

91 Robin Shelley 3393 49.72% 07.10% 49.72%

92 Roland Bortnyak 4778 32.21% 15.26% 06.78% 23.73%

93 Joshua Mullins 4769 47.32% 06.76% 47.32%

94 Martin Voles 3512 22.06% 24.71% 06.68% 23.38%

95 Laurie Hinds 341 45.59% 06.51% 45.59%

96 David Salter 3383 45.57% 06.51% 45.57%

97 Alex Allan 4526 45.46% 06.49% 45.46%

98 Tom Oswald 4867 45.42% 06.49% 45.42%

99 Wesley Hay 4775 45.12% 06.45% 45.12%

100 Paul Jebson 4106 0.00% 44.76% 06.39% 44.76%

101 Jonathan Hoare 4386 42.73% 06.10% 42.73%

102 Krishan Mistry 3956 42.21% 06.03% 42.21%

103 Graham Mitchell 4776 41.03% 05.86% 41.03%

104 Benjamin Horner 4031 40.80% 05.83% 40.80%

105 Adam Robinson 3043 0.00% 40.24% 05.75% 40.24%

106 Ade Flannery 4793 39.57% 05.65% 39.57%

107 Eddie Parkes 1871 39.45% 05.64% 39.45%

108 Andrew Hopkins 4792 38.94% 05.56% 38.94%

109 Mark Van Den Bosch 4780 38.45% 05.49% 38.45%

110 Bruce Gould 3493 37.82% 05.40% 37.82%

111 Jan Schumacher 4580 37.59% 0.00% 05.37% 37.59%

112 Brian Sykes 4527 36.45% 05.21% 36.45%

113 Steve Cox 3480 36.25% 05.18% 36.25%

114 Adrian Jones 4400 36.14% 05.16% 36.14%

115 Graeme Sim 2740 35.71% 05.10% 35.71%

116 Paul Tamkin 4777 17.96% 17.12% 05.01% 17.54%

117 Ian Humphrey 4865 33.28% 04.75% 33.28%

118 Lara Bestwick 1100 32.72% 04.67% 32.72%



NRA Minirifle League 2022
260222

FDPC Match - 26/27 February

Mini Rifle Open

Points Percentage

1 Kelvin Leaton 4278 Match1MRO4278 847.87 100.00%

2 Jim Starley 3257 Match1MRO3257 780.61 92.07%

3 Tom Ellaway 1792 Match1MRO1792 748.23 88.25%

4 Lee Hopgood 4520 Match1MRO4520 676.11 79.74%

5 Shane Stockman 4135 Match1MRO4135 645.83 76.17%

6 Matt Cox 4287 Match1MRO4287 642.31 75.76%

7 Prem Lemke 4112 Match1MRO4112 632.28 74.57%

8 Martin Patrick 4521 Match1MRO4521 601.84 70.98%

9 Dave Barbara 4291 Match1MRO4291 594.20 70.08%

10 Timothy Ward 3720 Match1MRO3720 589.64 69.54%

11 John Thorne 3940 Match1MRO3940 574.56 67.76%

12 Steven Gough 3785 Match1MRO3785 570.74 67.31%

13 Jon Rabbets 4084 Match1MRO4084 561.24 66.19%

14 Duncan Roe 4437 Match1MRO4437 555.97 65.57%

15 Jonathan Cresswell 4522 Match1MRO4522 541.92 63.92%

16 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 Match1MRO3957 532.43 62.80%

17 Tom Goodman 4274 Match1MRO4274 509.90 60.14%

18 Raj Bajaj 4523 Match1MRO4523 500.53 59.03%

19 Abyl Kaium 4067 Match1MRO4067 497.22 58.64%

20 Rupert Pearse 4273 Match1MRO4273 495.48 58.44%

21 Paul Lewis 4524 Match1MRO4524 492.05 58.03%

22 oto michalko 4290 Match1MRO4290 483.13 56.98%

23 Richard Dyball 4398 Match1MRO4398 482.60 56.92%

24 Daniel Smerald 4525 Match1MRO4525 479.75 56.58%

25 Rafal Osiecki 3545 Match1MRO3545 471.87 55.65%

26 Dave Holmes 3016 Match1MRO3016 423.20 49.91%

27 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match1MRO3496 412.11 48.60%

28 Steve Drew 211 Match1MRO211 404.06 47.66%

29 Alex Allan 4526 Match1MRO4526 385.46 45.46%

30 Janine Travers 4178 Match1MRO4178 352.40 41.56%

31 Brian Sykes 4527 Match1MRO4527 309.09 36.45%



IMPORTRANGE/\
NRA Minirifle League 2022

260222
HPRPC Match - 6/7 May

Mini Rifle Open

Points Percentage

1 Kelvin Leaton 4278 Match2MRO4278 636.74 100.00%

2 Ben Ducker 3498 Match2MRO3498 591.43 92.88%

3 Lee Hopgood 4520 Match2MRO4520 568.03 89.21%

4 Steven Gough 3785 Match2MRO3785 550.49 86.45%

5 David Ashcroft 3195 Match2MRO3195 501.94 78.83%

6 Matt Cox 4287 Match2MRO4287 493.24 77.46%

7 Thomas Samples 4272 Match2MRO4272 491.02 77.11%

8 John Thorne 3940 Match2MRO3940 483.40 75.92%

9 Morne Van Dalen 1773 Match2MRO1773 468.85 73.63%

10 Rupert Pearse 4273 Match2MRO4273 465.50 73.11%

11 Peter Matthews 1768 Match2MRO1768 443.13 69.59%

12 Duncan Roe 4437 Match2MRO4437 435.01 68.32%

13 Martin Patrick 4521 Match2MRO4521 428.67 67.32%

14 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match2MRO3496 422.18 66.30%

15 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 Match2MRO4502 417.39 65.55%

16 Tony Porter 4285 Match2MRO4285 413.28 64.91%

17 Tom Hall 4829 Match2MRO4829 407.43 63.99%

James Thomas 4660 Match2MRO4660 403.94 63.44%

Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 Match2MRO3957 401.88 63.12%

Rafal Osiecki 3545 Match2MRO3545 394.87 62.01%

Raj Bajaj 4523 Match2MRO4523 391.28 61.45%

Daniel Smerald 4525 Match2MRO4525 388.23 60.97%

Matthew Benjamin 4779 Match2MRO4779 382.86 60.13%

Andrei Shagarin 4768 Match2MRO4768 380.76 59.80%

Shanghyun Park 4828 Match2MRO4828 373.71 58.69%

Abyl Kaium 4067 Match2MRO4067 364.41 57.23%

Edward Patmore 4659 Match2MRO4659 361.97 56.85%

James Harris 1475 Match2MRO1475 361.67 56.80%

Janine Travers 4178 Match2MRO4178 353.19 55.47%

Paul Nicol 2537 Match2MRO2537 335.60 52.71%

Steve Drew 211 Match2MRO211 315.05 49.48%

Richard Dyball 4398 Match2MRO4398 306.36 48.11%

Lance Peltz 1780 Match2MRO1780 296.50 46.57%

Stephen Denton 2124 Match2MRO2124 278.53 43.74%

Tomasz Dolski 4491 Match2MRO4491 258.13 40.54%

Wendy Thomas 2376 Match2MRO2376 254.83 40.02%

Les Channing 4772 Match2MRO4772 247.56 38.88%



Jan Schumacher 4580 Match2MRO4580 239.36 37.59%

Peter Alberti 4782 Match2MRO4782 229.53 36.05%

Alexander Sofras 4650 Match2MRO4650 228.63 35.91%

Martin Hale 2190 Match2MRO2190 218.37 34.30%

Roland Bortnyak 4778 Match2MRO4778 205.07 32.21%

John Lynch 468 Match2MRO468 204.65 32.14%

Piotr Jendrzejewski 4492 Match2MRO4492 203.79 32.01%

Anton van Zyl 3929 Match2MRO3929 151.86 23.85%

Martin Voles 3512 Match2MRO3512 140.44 22.06%



NRA Minirifle League 2022
260222

SSC Match - 2 July

Mini Rifle Open

Points Percentage

1 Ben Ducker 3498 Match3MRO3498 768.74 100.00%

2 Jim Starley 3257 Match3MRO3257 747.75 97.27%

3 Kelvin Leaton 4278 Match3MRO4278 677.34 88.11%

4 Martin Patrick 4521 Match3MRO4521 561.51 73.04%

5 Tom Ellaway 1792 Match3MRO1792 554.04 72.07%

6 Duncan Roe 4437 Match3MRO4437 512.53 66.67%

7 Steve Durrant 4795 Match3MRO4795 476.98 62.05%

8 James Harris 1475 Match3MRO1475 467.31 60.79%

9 Edward Patmore 4659 Match3MRO4659 428.73 55.77%

10 James Thomas 4660 Match3MRO4660 428.01 55.68%

11 Howard Roberts 992 Match3MRO992 399.43 51.96%

12 Tom Goodman 4274 Match3MRO4274 391.84 50.97%

13 Andrew Marling 4794 Match3MRO4794 388.09 50.48%

14 Rupert Pearse 4273 Match3MRO4273 368.98 48.00%

15 Jonathan Hoare 4386 Match3MRO4386 328.52 42.73%

16 Lee Elliott 4773 Match3MRO4773 328.28 42.70%

17 Ade Flannery 4793 Match3MRO4793 304.16 39.57%

18 Eddie Parkes 1871 Match3MRO1871 303.24 39.45%

19 Andrew Hopkins 4792 Match3MRO4792 299.32 38.94%

20 Jeremy Derenne 3386 Match3MRO3386 280.86 36.54%

21 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match3MRO3496 262.93 34.20%

22 Ethan Thorne 4790 Match3MRO4790 246.34 32.04%

23 Chris Dearden 4791 Match3MRO4791 241.58 31.43%

24 John Thorne 3940 Match3MRO3940 185.02 24.07%

25 James Blackwell 4783 Match3MRO4783 148.51 19.32%

26 Laurie Boyle 4789 Match3MRO4789 95.17 12.38%



NRA Minirifle League 2022
260222

HPRPC Match - 22/23 July

Mini Rifle Open

Points Percentage

1 Steven Gough 3785 Match4MRO3785 464.57 100.00%

2 Lee Hopgood 4520 Match4MRO4520 426.21 91.74%

3 Martin Patrick 4521 Match4MRO4521 401.10 86.34%

4 Duncan Roe 4437 Match4MRO4437 391.70 84.31%

5 Adrian Ginzler 4771 Match4MRO4771 345.08 74.28%

6 Alex Florance 3388 Match4MRO3388 339.72 73.12%

7 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 Match4MRO3957 331.96 71.46%

8 Morne Van Dalen 1773 Match4MRO1773 327.88 70.58%

9 Tony Porter 4285 Match4MRO4285 313.92 67.57%

10 Edward Patmore 4659 Match4MRO4659 313.07 67.39%

11 James Thomas 4660 Match4MRO4660 303.17 65.26%

12 Ryan Young 4725 Match4MRO4725 298.62 64.28%

13 Jake Jeffries 4511 Match4MRO4511 289.46 62.31%

14 Jeremy Derenne 3386 Match4MRO3386 287.91 61.97%

15 Peter Matthews 1768 Match4MRO1768 260.51 56.08%

16 Abyl Kaium 4067 Match4MRO4067 252.10 54.27%

17 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 Match4MRO4502 241.46 51.98%

18 Will Banister 4729 Match4MRO4729 238.21 51.27%

19 Les Channing 4772 Match4MRO4772 225.72 48.59%

20 John Lynch 468 Match4MRO468 223.85 48.18%

21 Janine Travers 4178 Match4MRO4178 220.68 47.50%

22 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match4MRO3639 216.19 46.54%

23 Lee Elliott 4773 Match4MRO4773 212.08 45.65%

24 Waldek Mickiewicz 4774 Match4MRO4774 211.13 45.45%

25 Wesley Hay 4775 Match4MRO4775 209.61 45.12%

26 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match4MRO3496 199.82 43.01%

27 Tomasz Dolski 4491 Match4MRO4491 196.19 42.23%

28 Martin Hale 2190 Match4MRO2190 192.50 41.44%

29 Anton van Zyl 3929 Match4MRO3929 192.15 41.36%

30 Graham Mitchell 4776 Match4MRO4776 190.60 41.03%

31 Stephen Denton 2124 Match4MRO2124 188.05 40.48%

32 Mark Van Den Bosch 4780 Match4MRO4780 178.63 38.45%

33 Paul Austin 4781 Match4MRO4781 161.38 34.74%

34 Alan Barker 30 Match4MRO30 133.67 28.77%

35 Peter Alberti 4782 Match4MRO4782 121.22 26.09%

36 Neil Jeffries 4510 Match4MRO4510 101.99 21.95%

37 Ian Johnson 2311 Match4MRO2311 101.96 21.95%

38 Paul Tamkin 4777 Match4MRO4777 83.43 17.96%

39 Karen Johnson 4503 Match4MRO4503 75.92 16.34%



40 Roland Bortnyak 4778 Match4MRO4778 70.91 15.26%



NRA Minirifle League 2022
260222

GR NATS Match - 4 September

Mini Rifle Open

Points Percentage

1 Jim Starley 3257 Match5MRO3257 630.65 100.00%

2 Tom Ellaway 1792 Match5MRO1792 587.36 93.13%

3 Kelvin Leaton 4278 Match5MRO4278 584.29 92.65%

4 Russell Hicks 3387 Match5MRO3387 524.92 83.23%

5 Lee Hopgood 4520 Match5MRO4520 494.45 78.40%

6 Chris Vale 2539 Match5MRO2539 449.52 71.28%

7 James Harris 1475 Match5MRO1475 449.07 71.21%

8 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 Match5MRO4502 444.14 70.42%

9 Duncan Roe 4437 Match5MRO4437 441.68 70.04%

10 Tony Porter 4285 Match5MRO4285 441.00 69.93%

11 Alex Florance 3388 Match5MRO3388 432.09 68.51%

12 James Thomas 4660 Match5MRO4660 417.74 66.24%

13 Edward Patmore 4659 Match5MRO4659 415.04 65.81%

14 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 Match5MRO3957 405.75 64.34%

15 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match5MRO3496 357.17 56.63%

16 Paul Nicol 2537 Match5MRO2537 355.93 56.44%

17 Peter Matthews 1768 Match5MRO1768 354.20 56.16%

18 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match5MRO3639 351.10 55.67%

19 Abyl Kaium 4067 Match5MRO4067 330.03 52.33%

20 Joe Briggs 4676 Match5MRO4676 316.76 50.23%

21 Robin Shelley 3393 Match5MRO3393 313.56 49.72%

22 Wayne Hemmings 4214 Match5MRO4214 310.26 49.20%

23 Stephen Denton 2124 Match5MRO2124 302.02 47.89%

24 Tomasz Dolski 4491 Match5MRO4491 294.30 46.67%

25 Laurie Hinds 341 Match5MRO341 287.51 45.59%

26 David Salter 3383 Match5MRO3383 287.41 45.57%

27 Ryan Young 4725 Match5MRO4725 285.43 45.26%

28 John Lynch 468 Match5MRO468 272.75 43.25%

29 Lance Peltz 1780 Match5MRO1780 260.12 41.25%

30 Benjamin Horner 4031 Match5MRO4031 257.34 40.80%

31 Richard Dyball 4398 Match5MRO4398 248.40 39.39%

32 Hannah Mawdsley 4726 Match5MRO4726 245.65 38.95%

33 Graeme Sim 2740 Match5MRO2740 225.22 35.71%

34 Piotr Jendrzejewski 4492 Match5MRO4492 222.03 35.21%

35 Lara Bestwick 1100 Match5MRO1100 206.32 32.72%

36 Steve Smoothy 688 Match5MRO688 56.45 8.95%



NRA Minirifle League 2022
260222

FDPC Match - 17/18 September

Mini Rifle Open

Points Percentage

1 Kelvin Leaton 4278 Match6MRO4278 810.95 100.00%

2 Ben Ducker 3498 Match6MRO3498 784.50 96.74%

3 Tomasz Chiossi 4207 Match6MRO4207 739.46 91.18%

4 Tom Ellaway 1792 Match6MRO1792 730.66 90.10%

5 Duncan Roe 4437 Match6MRO4437 721.56 88.98%

6 Mike Harvey 3542 Match6MRO3542 697.21 85.97%

7 Alex Florance 3388 Match6MRO3388 697.18 85.97%

8 Jim Starley 3257 Match6MRO3257 692.05 85.34%

9 Lee Hopgood 4520 Match6MRO4520 688.02 84.84%

10 Shane Stockman 4135 Match6MRO4135 683.49 84.28%

11 Steven Gough 3785 Match6MRO3785 665.02 82.00%

12 James Thomas 4660 Match6MRO4660 595.45 73.43%

13 Dave Barbara 4291 Match6MRO4291 581.05 71.65%

14 Matt Liddy 3784 Match6MRO3784 567.14 69.93%

15 James Harris 1475 Match6MRO1475 543.47 67.02%

16 Martin Patrick 4521 Match6MRO4521 539.30 66.50%

17 Jonathan Cresswell 4522 Match6MRO4522 530.98 65.48%

18 Edward Patmore 4659 Match6MRO4659 494.20 60.94%

19 Andrei Shagarin 4768 Match6MRO4768 481.81 59.41%

20 Abyl Kaium 4067 Match6MRO4067 478.54 59.01%

21 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match6MRO3496 461.87 56.95%

22 Simon Howell 4770 Match6MRO4770 446.81 55.10%

23 Oliver Bloomfield 3462 Match6MRO3462 439.15 54.15%

24 Jeremy Derenne 3386 Match6MRO3386 420.85 51.90%

25 Joshua Mullins 4769 Match6MRO4769 383.75 47.32%

26 Dave Holmes 3016 Match6MRO3016 360.69 44.48%

27 John Lynch 468 Match6MRO468 317.35 39.13%

28 Joe Briggs 4676 Match6MRO4676 246.28 30.37%



NRA Minirifle League 2022
260222

FDPC Match -  10/11 December

Mini Rifle Open

Points Percentage

1 Kelvin Leaton 4278 Match7MRO4278 1391.61 100.00%

2 Jon Axe 3173 Match7MRO3173 1229.27 88.33%

3 Jim Starley 3257 Match7MRO3257 1228.52 88.28%

4 Shane Stockman 4135 Match7MRO4135 1180.94 84.86%

5 Steven Gough 3785 Match7MRO3785 1158.92 83.28%

6 Ben Ducker 3498 Match7MRO3498 1127.60 81.03%

7 Tom Ellaway 1792 Match7MRO1792 1122.36 80.65%

8 Duncan Roe 4437 Match7MRO4437 1077.76 77.45%

9 Martin Patrick 4521 Match7MRO4521 988.02 71.00%

10 Andrei Shagarin 4768 Match7MRO4768 938.48 67.44%

11 Mike Darby 1751 Match7MRO1751 903.37 64.92%

12 Lee Hopgood 4520 Match7MRO4520 872.18 62.67%

13 Andrew Marling 4794 Match7MRO4794 801.96 57.63%

14 Thomas Samples 4272 Match7MRO4272 797.60 57.32%

15 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match7MRO3496 794.44 57.09%

16 Rupert Pearse 4273 Match7MRO4273 779.12 55.99%

17 Jonathan Cresswell 4522 Match7MRO4522 764.36 54.93%

18 James Thomas 4660 Match7MRO4660 760.38 54.64%

19 Dave Barbara 4291 Match7MRO4291 758.16 54.48%

20 Adonis Vamvoukakis 4868 Match7MRO4868 745.32 53.56%

21 Steve Drew 211 Match7MRO211 743.07 53.40%

22 Daniel Smerald 4525 Match7MRO4525 703.45 50.55%

23 Kenny Kenwood 4866 Match7MRO4866 692.06 49.73%

24 Dan Starns 4858 Match7MRO4858 680.51 48.90%

25 Jeremy Derenne 3386 Match7MRO3386 647.52 46.53%

26 Edward Patmore 4659 Match7MRO4659 634.61 45.60%

27 Tom Oswald 4867 Match7MRO4867 632.00 45.42%

28 Simon Howell 4770 Match7MRO4770 589.22 42.34%

29 Tom Goodman 4274 Match7MRO4274 579.75 41.66%

30 Wayne Hemmings 4214 Match7MRO4214 524.27 37.67%

31 Steve Cox 3480 Match7MRO3480 504.48 36.25%

32 Ian Humphrey 4865 Match7MRO4865 463.12 33.28%

33 Howard Roberts 992 Match7MRO992 459.87 33.05%

34 John Lynch 468 Match7MRO468 457.30 32.86%

35 Richard Dyball 4398 Match7MRO4398 430.84 30.96%

36 Stuart Woodward 4882 Match7MRO4882 428.46 30.79%

37 Dino Vamvoukakis 4869 Match7MRO4869 389.53 27.99%

38 Dave Holmes 3016 Match7MRO3016 386.73 27.79%
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HPRPC Match - 26/27 November

Mini Rifle Open

Points Percentage

1 Jim Starley 3257 Match8MRO3257 456.26 100.00%

2 Tom Ellaway 1792 Match8MRO1792 431.38 94.55%

3 Duncan Roe 4437 Match8MRO4437 402.79 88.28%

4 Martin Patrick 4521 Match8MRO4521 370.63 81.23%

5 Shanghyun Park 4828 Match8MRO4828 365.30 80.07%

6 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 Match8MRO4502 363.47 79.66%

7 Robert Lawson 4654 Match8MRO4654 344.62 75.53%

8 Thomas Samples 4272 Match8MRO4272 318.52 69.81%

9 Dan Starns 4858 Match8MRO4858 309.91 67.92%

10 Waldek Mickiewicz 4774 Match8MRO4774 307.33 67.36%

11 Andrei Shagarin 4768 Match8MRO4768 304.85 66.82%

12 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 Match8MRO3957 303.62 66.55%

13 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match8MRO3496 297.00 65.10%

14 Ryan Young 4725 Match8MRO4725 296.56 65.00%

15 Lee Hopgood 4520 Match8MRO4520 294.08 64.46%

16 Jake Jeffries 4511 Match8MRO4511 284.26 62.30%

17 Rupert Pearse 4273 Match8MRO4273 283.43 62.12%

18 Lee Elliott 4773 Match8MRO4773 282.43 61.90%

19 Edward Patmore 4659 Match8MRO4659 279.99 61.37%

20 Scott Thurston 4859 Match8MRO4859 265.70 58.24%

21 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match8MRO3639 255.03 55.90%

22 Peter Matthews 1768 Match8MRO1768 254.46 55.77%

23 Rafal Osiecki 3545 Match8MRO3545 244.88 53.67%

24 Martin Hale 2190 Match8MRO2190 242.48 53.14%

25 Paul Grove 4860 Match8MRO4860 236.23 51.77%

26 Tomasz Dolski 4491 Match8MRO4491 232.40 50.94%

27 Jeremy Derenne 3386 Match8MRO3386 231.13 50.66%

28 Simon Howell 4770 Match8MRO4770 221.20 48.48%

29 Hannah Mawdsley 4726 Match8MRO4726 220.04 48.23%

30 Morne Van Dalen 1773 Match8MRO1773 218.70 47.93%

31 Paul Jebson 4106 Match8MRO4106 204.23 44.76%

32 Krishan Mistry 3956 Match8MRO3956 192.59 42.21%

33 John Thorne 3940 Match8MRO3940 191.04 41.87%

34 Les Channing 4772 Match8MRO4772 190.53 41.76%

35 Lance Peltz 1780 Match8MRO1780 180.90 39.65%

36 Paul Austin 4781 Match8MRO4781 161.56 35.41%

37 Piotr Jendrzejewski 4492 Match8MRO4492 159.06 34.86%

38 John Lynch 468 Match8MRO468 120.54 26.42%

39 Kevin Philpot 4861 Match8MRO4861 119.91 26.28%



40 Martin Voles 3512 Match8MRO3512 112.73 24.71%

41 Terry Norman 4862 Match8MRO4862 111.02 24.33%

42 Wendy Thomas 2376 Match8MRO2376 110.29 24.17%

43 Paul Tamkin 4777 Match8MRO4777 78.10 17.12%

44 Paul Barnett 4863 Match8MRO4863 69.34 15.20%

45 Alexander Sofras 4650 Match8MRO4650 66.80 14.64%
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Headley Park - 18/19 June

Mini Rifle Open

Points Percentage

1 Kelvin Leaton 4278 Match9MRO4278 880.01 100.00%

2 Lee Hopgood 4520 Match9MRO4520 849.76 96.56%

3 Jim Starley 3257 Match9MRO3257 837.92 95.22%

4 Tim Gardener 3263 Match9MRO3263 829.16 94.22%

5 Martin Patrick 4521 Match9MRO4521 793.31 90.15%

6 Tom Ellaway 1792 Match9MRO1792 766.83 87.14%

7 James Harris 1475 Match9MRO1475 688.26 78.21%

8 John Thorne 3940 Match9MRO3940 674.67 76.67%

9 Thomas Samples 4272 Match9MRO4272 666.67 75.76%

10 Tom Goodman 4274 Match9MRO4274 630.43 71.64%

11 Rupert Pearse 4273 Match9MRO4273 608.57 69.16%

12 Peter Matthews 1768 Match9MRO1768 579.88 65.89%

13 David Ashcroft 3195 Match9MRO3195 561.54 63.81%

14 Stuart Tennent 4301 Match9MRO4301 545.44 61.98%

15 Janine Travers 4178 Match9MRO4178 505.43 57.44%

16 Ethan Thorne 4790 Match9MRO4790 462.87 52.60%

17 Brian Mardle 4910 Match9MRO4910 449.53 51.08%

18 Martin Hale 2190 Match9MRO2190 438.38 49.82%

19 Daniel Smerald 4525 Match9MRO4525 397.58 45.18%

20 Adam Robinson 3043 Match9MRO3043 354.14 40.24%

21 Bruce Gould 3493 Match9MRO3493 332.78 37.82%

22 Adrian Jones 4400 Match9MRO4400 318.02 36.14%

23 Marion Harding 3492 Match9MRO3492 286.58 32.57%

24 Edward Patmore 4659 Match9MRO4659 240.30 27.31%

25 Match9MRO 217.19 24.68%

26 Robert Chinn 4021 Match9MRO4021 85.96 9.77%


